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I. C. S, Officers

Sardar Igbal Singh:
1063. {Shri A, M. Tariq:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state the number of I.C.S. Officers who were given extension or re-employment after their retirement in the years 1959 and 1960,
State-wise?

The Minister of State in the Minlstry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
The information is given in the statement laid on the Table.

STATEMENT

Number of I.C.S. Officers who were given extension or re-employment

Extension Re-
employment
Name of the State; —
Government
1959 1960 1959 1960
1. Andhra
Pradesh 1 1
2. Bihar
3. Madhya
Pradesh . 1 2 ..
4. Madras . .. . I
5. Orissa . .. .. . I
6. Razjasthan .. .. .. I
7. U. P. . 1 .
8. West Bengal 1 2 3
TotaL . 2 5 3 5

Assistance to Punjab Bharat Sewak.
Samaj

J Sardar Igbal Singn:
1 Shri A. M, Tariq:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

1064.

(a) the amount allotted to Bharat Sewak Samaj. Punjab out of the total financial assistance granted to Bharat Sewak Samaj during the years from 1958 to 1960 year-wise; and
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(b) the items on which the said amount has been spent?

The Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desai): (a) The Government of India gives grants to the Central Office of the Bharat Sewak Samaj at Delhi, but grants to the Pardesh Offices are given by the Central Office.
On the basis of the information obtained from the Central Office of the Bnarat Sewak Samaj, the following. amounts were allotted to the Bharat Sewak Samaj, Punjab:—

R:, nP
Year 1958-59 1,64,095° 47
Year 1959-60 1,06,581° 19

ToTAL 2,70,676° 66
(b) The amounts were spent mainly on the following items:—

(i) Labour and Social Welfare camps,

(ii) Establishment of Lok Karya.
Kshetras.

(iii) Maintenance Allowance for Sahyogis.

(iv) Maintenance Allowance for Parcharaks.

(v) Establishment of Jan Sahyog
Kendras.

(vi) Night shelters and urban welfare Extension Projects.

All-India Scientific Service

Shri A, M, Tariq:

Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to-the reply given to Starred Question No. 1506 on the 13th April,
1961 and state:

(a) whether the Scientific Personnel Committee has since finalised its conclusions of an All-India Scientific Service in the country;

1065. {Sardar Igbal Singh:

